CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
33122 Valle Road
San Juan Capistrano, California

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AMENDED CONTRACT FOR EMPLOYMENT OF DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT
BUSINESS AND SUPPORT SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 to Amended Contract for Employment of Deputy Superintendent, Business and
Support Services (“Amendment No. 2”) is made and entered into June 12, 2019, by and between the Board
of Trustees (“Board”) of Capistrano Unified School District (“District”) in the County of Orange, State of
California, and Clark Hampton, Deputy Superintendent, Business and Support Services.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the District employs the Deputy Superintendent, Business and Support Services pursuant to
an Amended Contract for Employment of Deputy Superintendent, Business and Support Services
(“Amended Contract”) dated May 25, 2016;

WHEREAS, the Amended Contract was amended by Amendment No. 1 to Amended Contract for
Employment of Deputy Superintendent Business and Support Services dated April 25, 2018 (“Amendment
No. 1”); and,

WHEREAS, the District and the Deputy Superintendent, Business and Support Services desire to further
amend the Amended Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board offers, and the Deputy Superintendent, Business and Support Services
accepts, the following further amendments to the Amended Contract:

1. Paragraph 1 of the Amended Contract is hereby partially amended as follows:

1. TERM

1.1 The term of the Amended Contract that originally commenced July 1, 2016, and thereafter
was extended by Amendment No. 1, shall now further extend to June 30, 2023, subject to the
conditions hereinafter set forth.

2. Paragraph 2 of the Amended Contract is hereby partially amended as follows:

2. SALARY

2.4 For the 2020/2021, 2021/2022 and 2022/2023 fiscal years, the annual salary may be
increased at the sole discretion of Board. Any increase in salary shall be discussed and approved
in open session at a regular Board meeting pursuant to Government Code Section 54956,
subdivision (b). A change in salary during the term of the Agreement shall not constitute the
creation of a new contract or extend the termination date of the Agreement.

3. Other Provisions: All other terms and conditions of the Amended Contract, as amended by
Amendment No. 1, including its specifically numbered paragraphs and sub-paragraphs, remain
unchanged, in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 2 to Amended Contract ~ Clark Hampton, Deputy Superintendent
Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS, we affix our signatures to this Amendment No. 2 as the full and complete understanding of
the relationships and agreements between the parties.

On Behalf of the BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CAPISTRANO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT:

m;ﬂh \(% 219

p——
SignatuerGiIa Jor!e;, President Board of Trustees Date

I, Clark Hampton accept the Board's offer of employment and agree to comply with the Amended
Contract, as amended by this Amendment No. 2, and fulfill all of the duties required herein as the Deputy
Superi ndent/,/Zus‘ness and Support Services of Capistrano Unified School District.

&S /2 209
lgnature/liéptﬁ{y Suﬁrintendent, Business and Support Services Date




